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CHAPTER 29

AN ACT to amend 16.11 (2) of the statutes, relating to waiver of
residence and citizenship requirements for emergency- employment of
physicians in state mental institutions.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

16.11. (2) of the statutes is amended to read:
16.11 (2) The competitive examinations shall be free and open to

all applicants who are citizens of the United States and who have been
residents of this state for one year prior to their application and who
have fulfilled the preliminary requirements stated in s. 16.12, and shall
be held at such times and places as in the judgment of the director, most
nearly meet the convenience of applicants and the needs of the service.
The director may open competitive examinations for technical and pro-
fessional services only to residents of other states who are citizens of
the United States and who have fulfilled the preliminary requirements
stated in s. 16.12. Upon certification of the director of public welfare to
the director of personnel that a critical need for physicians exists in state
mental institutions, the director of personnel may open examinations to
licensed physicians without regard to residence or citizenship.

Approved April 15, 1955.
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